Circuit Court Records Grants Review Board
The Library of Virginia
800 East Broad Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219-8000
SUMMARY OF THE MEETING
2019FY Cycle—July 24, 2018

The following Circuit Court Records Grants Review Board members were in attendance:
The Honorable Kelly F. Duffy, Bristol City

The Honorable Gerald R. Goad, Carroll County

The Honorable John Graham, Smyth County (Non -Voting Member)

Dr. Sandra G. Treadway, Librarian of Virginia

Dr. John Metz, Deputy of Collections and Programs

Teleconference:

The Honorable Erica Conner, Montgomery County

Staff support included:

Greg Crawford, Local Records Program Manager, facilitated the meeting
Eddie Woodward, Sr. Local Records Consulting Archivist

Leslie Courtois, Conservator

Michelle Washington, Administrative Assistant

The Circuit Court Records Grants Review Board meeting was called to order at 9:00a.m.

The Board proceeded to evaluate eighty-nine applications. The sum of all projects totaled $1,262,894.35. After a
thorough discussion, the board unanimously agreed that Item Conservation projects should be given the highest
priority in this cycle. A total of two applications was denied. The Board approved eighty-seven grant projects with all
awards totaling $918,736.75.

The full list of the awarded projects follows below.

There being no further business by this Board, the meeting adjourned at approximately 12:50 p.m.
By:

Michelle Washington

Administrative Assistant



Grants Awarded--by Grant Type & Locality--Summary

Application#
2019FY-59

2019FY-13
2019FY-87
2019FY-28
2019FY-71
2019FY-76
2019FY-32
2019FY-02
2019FY-66
2019FY-84
2019FY-86
2019FY-72
2019FY-65
2019FY-57
2019FY-73
2019FY-53
2019FY-08
2019FY-17
2019FY-55
2019FY-29
2019FY-28
2019FY-03
2019FY-37
2019FY-30
2019FY-61
2019FY-26
2019FY-85
2019FY-05
2019FY-88
2019FY-20
2019FY-27
2019FY-78
2019FY-01
2019FY-60
2019FY-83
2019FY-75
2019FY-33
2019FY-40
2019FY-52
2019FY-70
2019FY-22

2019FY-04
2019FY-45

Locality
Albemarle County

Alleghany County
Amelia County
Ambherst County
Appomattox County
Arlington County
Augusta County
Bath County
Bedford County
Botetourt County
Bristol City

Caroline County
Carroll County
Charles City County
Charlotte County
Chesterfield County
Craig County
Cumberland County
Danville (City of)
Dickenson County
Dinwiddie County
Essex County
Fairfax County
Fauquier County
Floyd County
Fluvanna County
Franklin County
Fredericksburg (City of)
Giles County
Goochland County
Grayson County
Greene County
Greensville County
Halifax County
Hampton City
Hanover County
Henrico County
Henry County
Highland County
Isle of Wight County
King and Queen County

King George County
King William County

Grant Type
Item Conservation

Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Security System
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Reformatting
Item Conservation
Item Conservation

Item Conservation
Item Conservation

87 Grants Awarded
Amt Awarded

$10,809.00
$13,033.00
$12,748.00
$10,651.00
$11,885.25
$12,980.00
$10,072.00
$11,072.00
$10,375.35
$10,160.00
$12,704.00

$8,098.50
$11,362.00

$1,900.00
$11,830.00
$12,476.00
$10,192.50
$12,630.50
$14,152.00

$9,311.50
$12,759.00
$10,068.00

$8,500.00
$12,497.00

$9,572.00

$6,607.00
$10,831.00
$11,533.50
$10,934.50

$9,629.00
$12,146.00
$10,745.00
$13,773.50

$9,191.50
$12,864.75

$9,544.00

$9,855.00
$12,398.50

$4,837.50

$8,965.00
$13,032.00

$13,610.75
$10,971.00



2019FY-18
2019FY-64
2019FY-79
2019FY-69
2019FY-07
2019FY-42
2019FY-15
2019FY-39
2019FY-89
2019FY-67
2019FY-62
2019FY-80
2019FY-21
2019FY-10
2019FY-44
2019FY-47
2019FY-12
2019FY-06
2019FY-24
2019FY-51
2019FY-58
2019FY-77
2019FY-43
2019FY-25
2019FY-50
2019FY-23
2019FY-09
2019FY-82
2019FY-19
2019FY-81
2019FY-74
2019FY-11
2019FY-34
2019FY-16
2019FY-36
2019FY-31
2019FY-38
2019FY-48
2019FY-63
2019FY-49
2019FY-46
2019FY-35
2019FY-41
2019FY-54

Lancaster County
Lee County
Loudoun County
Louisa County
Lunenburg County
Lynchburg City
Madison County
Mathews County
Mecklenburg County
Montgomery County
Nelson County
New Kent County
Newport News (City of)
Northampton County
Northumberland County
Nottoway County
Page County
Pittsylvania County
Powhatan County
Prince George County
Pulaski County
Richmond (City of)
Richmond County
Roanoke County
Rockbridge County
Rockingham County
Scott County
Shenandoah County
Smyth County
Southampton County
Spotsylvania County
Stafford County
Staunton City
Suffolk (City of)
Surry County
Sussex County
Tazewell County
Virginia Beach (City of)
Warren County
Washington County
Westmoreland County
Wise County
Wythe County
York County/Poquoson
Totals:

Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Reformatting

Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
Item Conservation
$918,736.75

$13,018.00
$10,655.50
$10,563.50

$5,716.00

$9,555.00
$10,780.00
$10,850.50

$7,590.75
$12,096.50

$6,975.00
$10,688.50
$10,184.00
$11,270.00

$8,166.00
$11,396.00
$11,119.00

$9,538.00
$11,129.00
$10,514.00
$10,058.50
$10,728.00
$10,792.00
$11,364.75

$9,698.90
$10,680.00
$11,219.00

$7,876.00
$11,401.00
$10,492.50
$11,766.75
$10,013.00
$12,128.00

$3,617.00
$12,841.50
$12,694.00

$9,980.00
$10,658.50
$12,764.00
$12,711.00
$10,725.50
$10,288.00

$6,092.00
$10,990.50
$12,043.00






