Circuit Court Records Grants Review Board
The Library of Virginia
800 East Broad Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219-8000
SUMMARY OF THE MEETING
2019FY Cycle—July 24, 2018

The following Circuit Court Records Grants Review Board members were in attendance:

The Honorable Kelly F. Duffy, Bristol City

The Honorable Gerald R. Goad, Carroll County

The Honorable John Graham, Smyth County (Non -Voting Member)

Dr. Sandra G. Treadway, Librarian of Virginia

Dr. John Metz, Deputy of Collections and Programs

Teleconference:

The Honorable Erica Conner, Montgomery County

Staff support included:

Greg Crawford, Local Records Program Manager, facilitated the meeting Eddie Woodward, Sr. Local Records Consulting Archivist Leslie Courtois, Conservator Michelle Washington, Administrative Assistant

The Circuit Court Records Grants Review Board meeting was called to order at 9:00a.m.

The Board proceeded to evaluate eighty-nine applications. The sum of all projects totaled \$1,262,894.35. After a thorough discussion, the board unanimously agreed that Item Conservation projects should be given the highest priority in this cycle. A total of two applications was denied. The Board approved eighty-seven grant projects with all awards totaling \$918,736.75.

The full list of the awarded projects follows below.

There being no further business by this Board, the meeting adjourned at approximately 12:50 p.m.

By:

Michelle Washington

Administrative Assistant

	, ,,	,	•
Application#	Locality	Grant Type	Amt Awarded
2019FY-59	Albemarle County	Item Conservation	\$10,809.00
2019FY-13	Alleghany County	Item Conservation	\$13,033.00
2019FY-87	Amelia County	Item Conservation	\$12,748.00
2019FY-28	Amherst County	Item Conservation	\$10,651.00
2019FY-71	Appomattox County	Item Conservation	\$11,885.25
2019FY-76	Arlington County	Item Conservation	\$12,980.00
2019FY-32	Augusta County	Item Conservation	\$10,072.00
2019FY-02	Bath County	Item Conservation	\$11,072.00
2019FY-66	Bedford County	Item Conservation	\$10,375.35
2019FY-84	Botetourt County	Item Conservation	\$10,160.00
2019FY-86	Bristol City	Item Conservation	\$12,704.00
2019FY-72	Caroline County	Item Conservation	\$8,098.50
2019FY-65	Carroll County	Item Conservation	\$11,362.00
2019FY-57	Charles City County	Security System	\$1,900.00
2019FY-73	Charlotte County	Item Conservation	\$11,830.00
2019FY-53	Chesterfield County	Item Conservation	\$12,476.00
2019FY-08	Craig County	Item Conservation	\$10,192.50
2019FY-17	Cumberland County	Item Conservation	\$12,630.50
2019FY-55	Danville (City of)	Item Conservation	\$14,152.00
2019FY-29	Dickenson County	Item Conservation	\$9,311.50
2019FY-28	Dinwiddie County	Item Conservation	\$12,759.00
2019FY-03	Essex County	Item Conservation	\$10,068.00
2019FY-37	Fairfax County	Item Conservation	\$8,500.00
2019FY-30	Fauquier County	Item Conservation	\$12,497.00
2019FY-61	Floyd County	Item Conservation	\$9,572.00
2019FY-26	Fluvanna County	Item Conservation	\$6,607.00
2019FY-85	Franklin County	Item Conservation	\$10,831.00
2019FY-05	Fredericksburg (City of)	Item Conservation	\$11,533.50
2019FY-88	Giles County	Item Conservation	\$10,934.50
2019FY-20	Goochland County	Item Conservation	\$9,629.00
2019FY-27	Grayson County	Item Conservation	\$12,146.00
2019FY-78	Greene County	Item Conservation	\$10,745.00
2019FY-01	Greensville County	Item Conservation	\$13,773.50
2019FY-60	Halifax County	Item Conservation	\$9,191.50
2019FY-83	Hampton City	Item Conservation	\$12,864.75
2019FY-75	Hanover County	Item Conservation	\$9,544.00
2019FY-33	Henrico County	Item Conservation	\$9,855.00
2019FY-40	Henry County	Item Conservation	\$12,398.50
2019FY-52	Highland County	Reformatting	\$4,837.50
2019FY-70	Isle of Wight County	Item Conservation	\$8,965.00
2019FY-22	King and Queen County	Item Conservation	\$13,032.00
2019FY-04	King George County	Item Conservation	\$13,610.75
2019FY-45	King William County	Item Conservation	\$10,971.00

2019FY-18	Lancaster County	Item Conservation	\$13,018.00
2019FY-64	Lee County	Item Conservation	\$10,655.50
2019FY-79	Loudoun County	Item Conservation	\$10,563.50
2019FY-69	Louisa County	Item Conservation	\$5,716.00
2019FY-07	Lunenburg County	Item Conservation	\$9,555.00
2019FY-42	Lynchburg City	Item Conservation	\$10,780.00
2019FY-15	Madison County	Item Conservation	\$10,850.50
2019FY-39	Mathews County	Item Conservation	\$7,590.75
2019FY-89	Mecklenburg County	Item Conservation	\$12,096.50
2019FY-67	Montgomery County	Reformatting	\$6,975.00
2019FY-62	Nelson County	Item Conservation	\$10,688.50
2019FY-80	New Kent County	Item Conservation	\$10,184.00
2019FY-21	Newport News (City of)	Item Conservation	\$11,270.00
2019FY-10	Northampton County	Item Conservation	\$8,166.00
2019FY-44	Northumberland County	Item Conservation	\$11,396.00
2019FY-47	Nottoway County	Item Conservation	\$11,119.00
2019FY-12	Page County	Item Conservation	\$9,538.00
2019FY-06	Pittsylvania County	Item Conservation	\$11,129.00
2019FY-24	Powhatan County	Item Conservation	\$10,514.00
2019FY-51	Prince George County	Item Conservation	\$10,058.50
2019FY-58	Pulaski County	Item Conservation	\$10,728.00
2019FY-77	Richmond (City of)	Item Conservation	\$10,792.00
2019FY-43	Richmond County	Item Conservation	\$11,364.75
2019FY-25	Roanoke County	Item Conservation	\$9,698.90
2019FY-50	Rockbridge County	Item Conservation	\$10,680.00
2019FY-23	Rockingham County	Item Conservation	\$11,219.00
2019FY-09	Scott County	Item Conservation	\$7,876.00
2019FY-82	Shenandoah County	Item Conservation	\$11,401.00
2019FY-19	Smyth County	Item Conservation	\$10,492.50
2019FY-81	Southampton County	Item Conservation	\$11,766.75
2019FY-74	Spotsylvania County	Item Conservation	\$10,013.00
2019FY-11	Stafford County	Item Conservation	\$12,128.00
2019FY-34	Staunton City	Item Conservation	\$3,617.00
2019FY-16	Suffolk (City of)	Item Conservation	\$12,841.50
2019FY-36	Surry County	Item Conservation	\$12,694.00
2019FY-31	Sussex County	Item Conservation	\$9,980.00
2019FY-38	Tazewell County	Item Conservation	\$10,658.50
2019FY-48	Virginia Beach (City of)	Item Conservation	\$12,764.00
2019FY-63	Warren County	Item Conservation	\$12,711.00
2019FY-49	Washington County	Item Conservation	\$10,725.50
2019FY-46	Westmoreland County	Item Conservation	\$10,288.00
2019FY-35	Wise County	Item Conservation	\$6,092.00
2019FY-41	Wythe County	Item Conservation	\$10,990.50
2019FY-54	York County/Poquoson	Item Conservation	\$12,043.00
	Totals:	\$918,736.75	